

## **OCTOBER 26, 2016 HEARINGS**

**ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE**

**VS**

**DAN CURTWRIGHT, D/B/A D C CONSTRUCTION**

### **ORDER**

The Committee voted unanimously that DAN CURTWRIGHT, d/b/a D C CONSTRUCTION shall pay a civil penalty of \$400.00 per day for 35 days for a total of \$14,000.00 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against DAN CURTWRIGHT, d/b/a D C CONSTRUCTION to prevent him from performing work in violation. DAN CURTWRIGHT, d/b/a D C CONSTRUCTION shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

**ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE**

**VS**

**JASON CARL CAPPS, D/B/A CAPPS CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION**

### **ORDER**

The Committee voted unanimously that JASON CARL CAPPS, d/b/a CAPPS CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION shall pay a civil penalty of \$400.00 per day for 6 days for a total of \$2400.00 reduced to \$0 if Capps repairs the concrete and building within 45 days of the date of this order for violation of Section 17-25-505. JASON CARL CAPPS, d/b/a CAPPS CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

**ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE**

**VS**

**JUAN RUIZ, D/B/A J. RUIZ CONSTRUCTION**

### **ORDER**

The Committee voted unanimously that JUAN RUIZ, d/b/a J. RUIZ CONSTRUCTION shall pay a civil penalty of \$400.00 per day for 3 days for a total of \$1,200.00 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against JUAN RUIZ, d/b/a J. RUIZ CONSTRUCTION to prevent him from performing work in violation. JUAN RUIZ, d/b/a J. RUIZ CONSTRUCTION shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

**ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE**

**VS**

**STEVE WOMACK**

**ORDER**

The Committee voted unanimously that STEVE WOMACK shall pay a civil penalty of \$400.00 per day for 21 days for a total of \$8,400.00 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against STEVE WOMACK to prevent him from performing work in violation. STEVE WOMACK shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

**ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE**

**VS**

**WALTER SCOTT, D/B/A SCOTT CONSTRUCTION**

**ORDER**

The Committee voted unanimously that the residential remodeler classification is hereby revoked from WALTER SCOTT, d/b/a SCOTT CONSTRUCTION for gross negligence and incompetence. Instead WALTER SCOTT, d/b/a SCOTT CONSTRUCTION shall be issued a limited home improvement license with the classifications of painting and drywall. Other classifications may be added later with Committee approval. WALTER SCOTT, d/b/a SCOTT CONSTRUCTION shall refrain from bidding on or performing work outside the classifications held by the contractor.

**ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE**

**VS**

**AUDIE L. COX, D/B/A REGAL SERVICES**

**ORDER**

The Committee voted unanimously that the license of AUDIE L. COX, d/b/a REGAL SERVICES is hereby revoked for misconduct. AUDIE L. COX, d/b/a REGAL SERVICES shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

**ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE**

**VS**

**JUSTIN MCGLOCKLIN, D/B/A A PERFECT FINISH CONCRETE**

**ORDER**

The Committee voted unanimously that the license of JUSTIN MCGLOCKLIN, d/b/a A PERFECT FINISH CONCRETE is hereby revoked license for misconduct. The Committee further ordered at that a cease and desist order be issued against JUSTIN MCGLOCKLIN, d/b/a A PERFECT FINISH CONCRETE to prevent him from performing work in violation. JUSTIN MCGLOCKLIN, d/b/a A PERFECT FINISH CONCRETE shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

**ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE**

**VS**

**BOBBY SIMPSON, D/B/A SIMPSON MASONRY**

**ORDER**

The Committee voted unanimously that BOBBY SIMPSON, d/b/a SIMPSON MASONRY shall pay a civil penalty of \$400.00 per day for 30 days for a total of \$12,000.00 and for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the

Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against BOBBY SIMPSON, d/b/a SIMPSON MASONRY to prevent him from performing work in violation. BOBBY SIMPSON, d/b/a SIMPSON MASONRY shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

### **SETTLEMENT AGREEMENTS**

23471 CHRISTOPHER DAVIS CUSTOM HOMES, INC. \$700.00  
42611 JOHNNY SIMPSON DBA - MARTIN ROOF & RESTORATION  
\$200.00  
31140 VACATION POOLS, LLC \$400.00  
42734 BAKER AND SON CONSTRUCTION, LLC \$400.00  
34132 ROBERT DAVISON \$200.00  
20186 CAIN CONCRETE, LLC \$200.00  
42487 JEREMY COX \$4,000.00 reduced to \$400.00 if no further violations  
for 3 years, pay any judgment and pay penalty as agreed